

2025 RMSPGA PLAYER FEE

COST:

Snake River Chapter: \$70 if paid before March 1, 2025; \$100 starting March 1, 2025 Yellowstone Chapter: \$70 if paid before April 1, 2025; \$100 starting April 1, 2025

Any PGA Professional moving into the Section after the aforementioned dates will be charged \$70.

ELIGIBILITY: Rocky Mountain Section professionals who desire to participate in any sanctioned or approved event within the Section are required to remit \$70 to the Section office and also complete and return the 2025 Employment Information form. Any professional not wishing to participate in any sanctioned or approved event is not required to pay the Player Fee. This is an invoice and list of requirements for the 2025 RMSPGA Player Fee.

ALL CLASS "A" PGA PROFESSIONALS

• Completion of 2025 Employment Information form

LIFE MEMBERS

• Completion of 2025 Employment Information form

ALL REGISTERED ASSOCIATES

- Completion of Section Associate Orientation (if not completed previously)
- Attendance at one (1) Chapter or Section Membership Meeting
- Completion of 2025 Employment Information form

STIPULATIONS: The Player Fee shall cover the months March 2025 to February 2026. Any professional within the Section who enters a sanctioned or approved event without having paid the Player Fee will be subject to penalties and disciplinary action as described in Article V, Section 3 of the Rocky Mountain Section PGA Tournament Rules and Regulations.

Please fill out the form below and return it to the Rocky Mountain Section PGA. The Player Fee must be paid in full prior to competing in any RMSPGA sanctioned event (includes Pro-Ams/Chapter/Section events)

Online payments may be made at www.rockymountainpga.com - Click on the Tournaments tab then Section Events.

Mail: Rocky Mountain Section PGA - P.O. Box 340 - Star, ID 83669

Fax: (208) 939-6058

Email: rockymtn@pgahq.com